ॐ श्री माँ जय श्री माँ Phone: 2229-5472/8005/6257 Fax :+ 91-33-2217-2990 Cable: ISPATGHAR

BHAGAWATI OXYGEN LIMITED

67, PARK STREET, KOLKATA - 700 016 (INDIA)

E-mail: bol@cal3.vnsl.net.in, bolkol@eth.net

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given with Stock Exchange, that a meeting of the Board of Director of the Company will be held on Monday, 30th May, 2016 at 11:30 AM, at 67, Park Street, Kolkata-700 016 to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the company for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2016.

The said Information is also available on the Company's website at www.globalbol.com and also available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.

Place : Kolkata Date: 16-05-2016

By Order of the Board Sd/- S.K Sharma Chairman

REGD. OFF.: Sector-25, Plot 5, Ballabgarh-121004 (Haryana) Phone: 282-32006 CIN No.: L74899HR1972 PLC 006203 DEL. OFF.: S-492/A, Greater Kailash-1, N. Delhi-110048, Ph. 011-46517247, Fax: 2923-0698, Cable: LAMERE, Telex: 03171255 WORKS: P.O. Moubhandar, Ghatsila, Near Indian Copper Complex, Dist. Singhbhum -832303 (Jharkhand) Ph.: 9308121740

BHAGAWATI OXYGEN LIMITED

(CIN: L74899HR1972PLC006203) Regd. Office: Sector-25, Plot-5, Ballabhgarh -121 004, Haryana.

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given with Stock Exchange, that a meeting of the Board of Director of the Company will be held on Monday, 30th May, 2016 at 11:30 AM, at 67, Park Street, Kolkata-700 016 to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2016.

The said information is also available on the Company's website at www.globalbol.com and also available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com

> By Order of the Board Sd/-

Place : Kolkata S. K. Sharma Date : 16.05.2016 Chairman भवगती ऑक्सीजन सिमिटेख (CINEL74899HR1972PLC008208) १भीवृद्ध कार्याजन गोक्टर 25, ऑट गा. 5, ब्रह्मांक्ट 121004, इंडिंगल सुनाना

स्टॉक एक्सकेव के साथ एक्ट्रहारा सुमित किया जाता है कि 31 मार्च, 2016 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष के तिए कंपनी के तेखा परीक्षित विरोध परिणामी पर विमार करने एवं उसके अनुमोदन हेनु कंपनी के निदेशक मंदन की बेठक 67, पर्क स्ट्रीट, कोतकाता 700 016 में सेमाबर, 30 मई, 2016 को पूर्वाहन 11.30 को आयोजित की जाएगी। उपरोक्त जानकारी कंपनी की केस्साइट www.globalbol.com पर उपसम्ब है तथा स्टॉक एक्सकेव की केस्साइटो www.bseindia.com पर भी उपत्रभा है।

> चोर्क के आदेशानुसार रुखाए

ख्यार कोजक्सा एस. के. शर्मा असिव : 16.05.2016 अध्यक्त